265 Injuries and damages 925-001 - 925-004 26,178 20,303 19,896

266 Employee pensions and benefits 926-001 - 926-026 183,825 274,153 226,676

267 Franchise requirements 927-001

268 Regulating commission expenses 928-000 102,049 72,963 44,869

269 Duplicate charges - credit 929-001

270 General advertising expense 930-001 3,182 1,448 1,608

271 Miscellaneous general expenses 930-002 2,894 2,362 2,263

272 Rents 931-001

273 Total Operation $ 599,434 $ 543,547 $ 437,634

274 MAINTENANCE
275 Maintenance of general office and property 932-001 $ $ 3,108 $ 4,929

276 Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses $ 599,434 $ 546,656 $ 442,564

Page 26

Line
Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Schedule of Present and Proposed Rates
Page lof2

REVISED TO REFLECT SEI RESPONSE TO OUCC REPORT - OCTOBER 2024

South Eastern Indiana Natural Gas Company, Inc.
312 West Carr Street

Milan, IN 47031

Schedule of Present and Proposed Rates

Column A Column B ColumnC Column D ColumnE Columnf
Present Roll-In Adjusted Proposed Increase

Description Rates (1) (2) Present Rates Rates Amount Percent

Rate RS - Residential Sales Service
Customer Charge $ 12.33 $ $ 12.33 $ 14.50 $ 2.17 17.6%

First 51 therms per month $ 0.62747 $ $ 0.62747 #REF! #REF! #REF!

Over 51 therms per month 0.43775 0.43775 #REF! #REF! #REF!

Rate GS - General Sales Service
Customer Charge - Meter Size 250 cfh and below $ 12.33 $ $ 12.33 $ 14.50 $ 2.17 17.6%

Customer Charge - Meter Size 251 cfh to 800 cfh 22.76 22.76 26.76 4.00 17.6%

Customer Charge - Meter Size greater than 801 cfh 75.89 75.89 89.24 13.35 17.6%

First 51 therms per month $ 0.51993 $ $ 0.51993 #REF! #REF! #REF!

Next 205 therms per month 0.36753 0.36753 #REF! #REF! #REF !

Over 256 therms per month 0.28443 0.28443 #REF! #REF ! #REF!

Rate STS - School Transportation Service
Customer Charge - Meter Size 250 cfh and below $ 12.33 $ $ 12.33 $ 14.50 $ 2.17 17.6%

Customer Charge - Meter Size 251 cfh to 800 cfh 22.76 22 .76 26.76 4.00 17.6%

Customer Charge - Meter Size greater than 801 cfh 75.89 75.89 89.24 13.35 17.6%

First 51 therms per month $ 0.51993 $ $ 0.51993 #REF! #REF! #REF!

Next 205 therms per month 0.36753 0.36753 #REF! #REF ! #REF!

Over 256 therms per month 0.28443 0.28443 #REF! #REF ! #REF!

Monitoring Charge - per meter: $ 40.55 $ $ 40.55 $ 50.39 $ 9.84 24.3%

Note: Rates per Settlement Agreement.

Note: Calculated Rates to keep overall increase at 23.87% (Page 27, Columh H, Line 6).

Page 27 Schedule of Present and Proposed Rates

Page2 of2

REVISED TO REFLECT SEI RESPONSE TO OUCC REPORT - OCTOBER 2024

South Eastern Indiana Natural Gas Company, Inc.

312 West Carr Street

Milan, IN 47031

Schedule of Present and Proposed Rates

Column A Columns ColumnC ColumnD Column E Column F ColumnG ColumnH
Test Year Pro Forma Adjustment Pro Forma Adjustment Proposed Rates Proforma Pro Forma

Line Present Rates Adjustments Reference Present Rates for Proposed Reference Proposed Increase
Number Description as of 12/31/2023 Made Number as of 12/31/2023 Rates Number Rates Percent

1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 Sales of gas $ 2,051,384 $ (811,554) (1), (2) $ 1,239,830 $ 300,787 (A) $ 1,540,617 24.26%

3 Other operating revenues 20,438 20,438 20,438 0.00%

4 Other operating revenues 0.00%

5 Other operating revenues 0.00%

6 Total Operating Revenues $ 2,071,822 $ (811,554) $ 1,260,268 $ 300,787 $ 1,561,055 23.87%

7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Purchased gas costs $ 1,373,880 $ (1,373,880) (3) $ $ 0.00%

9 Distribution expense 415,882 (10,702) (4), (5), (6), (10) 405,180 405,180 0.00%

10 Customer expense 179,294 (35,304) (5), (6), (10) 143,990 143,990 0.00%

11 Sales expense 0.00%

12 Administrative and general expense 546,656 {23,184) (7, 7a, 7b, 8, 16) 523,472 (B) 523,472 0.00%

13 Depreciation expense 153,071 2,727 (15) 155,798 155,798 0.00%

14 General ta)(eS other than income tax 36,086 6,293 (9), (11), (12) 42,379 451 (B), (C), (D) 42,830 1.06%

15 State and federal income tax (166,227) 152,228 (13), (14) (13,999) 74,696 (E), (F) 60,697 -533.58%

16 Deferred income tax 6,761 6,761 6,761 0.00%

17 Other items 3,196 (3,196) (16) 0.00%

18 Total Operating Expenses $ 2,548,599 $ (1,285,019) $ 1,263,580 $ 75,147 $ 1,338,727 5.95%

19 Net Operating Income (L.oss) $ (476,n7) $ 473,465 $ (3,312) $ 225,640 $ 222,328 -6811.97%

Page 28

Line

Number

1
2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

(A)

(Bl

I
Adjustmen 1 - Normalized Sales Adjustment

~age 1 of3

REVISED TO REFLECT SEI RESPONSE O OUCC REPORT - OCTOBER 2024

South Eastern Indiana Natural Gas Company, Inc.

312 West Carr Street

Milan, IN 47031

Adjustment of Test Year Sales to Reflect Normalized Sales Volume due to Abnormal Test Ye r Weather

• NOTE: ADJUSTMENT NOT USED DUE TO NORMAL TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT IN SE

Description

Sales Volume: June(A)

July (A)

August (A)

Total Sales Volume for Base Load Months: